
CES All Populations Convening Agenda 
Monday, 7/15/2019 8:30am-12:30pm

1. Welcome and CES Adults and Youth Overview 
a. SPA 8 Regional Coordinator for Adults, Harbor Interfaith Services – Breanna Jaijairam, bjaijairam@harborinterfaith.org
b. SPA 8 Regional Coordinator for Youth, Harbor Interfaith Services – Chris Jenne, cjenne@harborinterfaith.org 
2. CES Families Overview
a. SPA 8 Regional Coordinator for Families, Harbor Interfaith Services – Sharon Stewart, sstewart@harborinterfaith.org 
3. 2019 Homeless Count Overview
a. Co-Chair, South Bay Coalition to End Homelessness – Nancy Wilcox, contactSBCEH@gmail.com 
4. SPA 8 Matchers Update
a. Family Matcher, Harbor Interfaith Services – Marina Umana, mumana@harborinterfaith.org 
b. Adult & Youth Matcher, Harbor Interfaith Services – Flora Garcia, fgarcia@harborinterfaith.org 
5. NEW Programming:  Problem Solving 
a. Supervisor of System Components, LAHSA – Alex Devin, adevin@lahsa.org 
6. NEW Programming:  Shallow Subsidy
a. Supervising Housing Support Specialist, Salvation Army – Crystina Leyva, cleyva@usw.salvationarmy.org 
b. Supportive Housing Program Manager, Salvation Army – Jorge Garcia, jgarcia@usw.salvationarmy.org 
7. Spotlight on Outreach/Housing Navigation (Harbor HUB)
a. Outreach/Housing Navigator, Harbor Interfaith Services – Larmar Avila, lavila@harborinterfaith.org 
8. SPA 8 Outreach Coordination 
a. Regional Coordinator Adults, Harbor Interfaith Services – Breanna Jaijairam, bjaijairam@harborinterfaith.org 
9. A Bridge Home Updates 
a. District Director, Councilman Joe Buscaino, 15th District – Gabriela Medina, gabriela.medina@lacity.org 
10. Lease Up LA (Mediation)
a. Associate Director of Housing Partnerships, PATH – Marissa Bowman, marissab@epath.org 
11. 1736 Family Crisis Center
a. Community Response and Relations Coordinator -- 1736 Crisis Center, Avigal Horrow, avfor1736@gmail.com 
12. Connect LA
a. [bookmark: _GoBack]Community Wellness Specialist, Hathaway-Sycamore -- Melissa Velasquez, mvalasquez@hscfs.org 
13. CES and Domestic Violence Partners
a. SPA 8 DV Coordinator, Rainbow Services – Carielle Escalante, cescalante@rainbowservicesdv.org 


